Penka Kouneva Studios, Inc.

CONFIDENTIALITY / NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt is hereby acknowledged, I hereby agree to the following:

- 1. I understand that the term "Composer" as used herein shall include Penka Kouneva and Penka Kouneva Studios, Inc.
- 2. I acknowledge and agree that my involvement / participation / work / assignments for Penka Kouneva will bring me in contact with released but non-public, confidential, and proprietary information, materials, procedures and methodologies (both tangible and intangible) collectively known as "Confidential Information" or "Trade Secrets." This includes films, game prototypes, music, arrangements, MIDI files, scores, PDFs, lyrics, scripts, video files, concept presentations, demo briefs. I agree to abide by the terms of this Agreement and to keep in secrecy and the strictest confidence any and all Confidential Information disclosed to, or in any manner obtained by me.
- 3. I shall not at any time, to any person or entity (including others involved with Composer) disclose, disseminate, post, publish, reveal, report, or present any of the confidential information. I agree to not post on Social Media (covering Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, Linkedin, and all other platforms) any confidential information, including jobs, assignments, photos, announcements, titles, clients' names and material documents, until Composer has given me permission to do so. I understand and agree that Composer has signed extensive, legally binding Non-Disclosure Agreements with her clients and studios. As her collaborator, I am bound to follow the same guidelines for use of Confidential Information as described above.
- 4. I agree to complete the Masterclass (10 zoom lessons and all individual assignments in the span of 3 ½ months) to avail myself to the full benefit of its incremental methodology.

I certify that I read and understood this agreement.

SIGNATURE:	For Penka Kouneva:
Print Name:	Penkalle
Date:	